From: Robert Craig

Sent: Fri, 11 Dec 2020 12:19:53 +1100

To: sheelagh.laguna@planning.nsw.gov.au

Cc: Lauren Forrest-Martin

Subject: RE: Major Projects — New Request for Advice - Eastern Creek REP Throughput

Increase (SSD-11606719) (Blacktown)

Good afternoon Sheelagh.

| refer to the Department’s request below to provide comment in relation to SEARs for the subject
development proposal.

Please be advised that Council has no specific comments or requirements at this point in time beyond
the matters referenced in the proponent’s Scoping Report and the SEARs typically issued by the
Department in relation to such proposals.

Thank you for providing Council with the opportunity to comment in relation to this proposal.
Regards.

Robert Craig
Acting Development Assessment Coordinator

E Robert.Craig@penrith.city
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From: no-reply@majorprojects.planning.nsw.gov.au <no-reply@majorprojects.planning.nsw.gov.au>
Sent: Friday, November 27, 2020 4:34 PM

To: Gavin Cherry <Gavin.Cherry@penrith.city>; Rhian Greenup <rhian.greenup@penrith.city>; Alison
Veron <alison.veron@penrith.city>; Lauren Forrest-Martin <lauren.forrest-martin@penrith.city>

Cc: sheelagh.laguna@planning.nsw.gov.au

Subject: Major Projects — New Request for Advice - Eastern Creek REP Throughput Increase (SSD-
11606719) (Blacktown)
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The Department has sent you a request for advice in relation to the Eastern Creek REP Throughput Increase.
Please sign in to your account to view the details of this request and to upload your advice.

If you have any enquiries, please contact Sheelagh Laguna on 02 9274 6574 /at sheelagh.laguna@planning.nsw.gov.au.

To sign in to your account click here or visit the Major Projects Website.

Please do not reply to this email.
Kind regards
The Department of Planning, Industry and Environment
a .
1[?‘!# Planning,
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ﬂswﬂ Environment
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This email is intended for the addressee(s) named and may contain confidential and/or privileged information.
If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and then delete it immediately.
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